
LeTourneau (4-10,1-4 SCAC) -vs- Dallas (2-13,1-4 SCAC)
01/16/26 at Maher Athletic Center, Irving, TX

 
 

 
 
LeTourneau 59

Dallas 73

Date: 01/16/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 50
Site: Maher Athletic Center, Irving, TX

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
LeTourneau 9 17 12 21 59
Dallas 15 17 18 23 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Martinez,Robbi * 32 6-15 1-2 2-3 1-1 2 4 1 3 1 2 15
31 Espinosa,Mariana * 32 2-10 0-5 8-11 3-4 7 2 0 3 0 2 12
32 Covey,Makenzie * 20 3-8 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 3 1 3 0 1 6
23 Weeks,Kylie * 27 1-8 0-3 0-0 3-4 7 4 3 1 0 2 2
20 Moser,Sallie * 27 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 3 0 1 0
10 Cervantes,Kaylin 21 4-7 0-1 1-3 0-3 3 3 1 0 1 1 9
22 Fry,Fayth 12 2-4 0-0 4-5 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8
24 Underwood,Madeline 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
03 Culpepper,Jasmine 2 0-1 0-1 3-4 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
04 Hoffman,Breeanna 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 5 0 2 0 1 0
11 Brown,Taylor 8 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Laurence,Kathryn 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-64 1-14 18-28 14-25 39 24 8 16 2 11 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 0-2   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 1-4   25.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 0-2   0.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
4th Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 0-6   0.00 % 9-14   64.29 %
Total 20-64   31.3 % 1-14   7.1 % 18-28   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Chevalier,Isabelle * 36 7-17 3-6 0-0 3-8 11 1 1 3 0 3 17
14 Triolet,Madison * 33 4-12 2-7 1-2 0-3 3 3 0 3 0 6 11
01 Barrera,Gabriella * 30 4-12 2-8 0-0 0-5 5 1 3 1 1 2 10
02 Hawthorne,Hailey * 36 2-10 0-0 1-3 5-4 9 3 11 5 1 1 5
23 Santos,Kat * 6 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
11 Arzate,Lexi 15 6-7 0-0 2-4 4-6 10 3 3 1 2 0 14
07 Mirza,Sarah 20 2-5 1-1 4-6 3-4 7 1 0 1 1 0 9
20 Podskarbi,Maria 14 1-3 0-0 1-3 3-1 4 4 2 2 1 0 3
05 Zuniga,Desiree 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Medina,Adriana 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
06 Tafoya,Yzabella 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Casillas,Airial 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-74 8-25 9-18 21-34 55 21 20 20 6 12 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 1-5   20.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 4-9   44.44 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 1-7   14.29 % 3-6   50.00 %
4th Quarter 10-18   55.56 % 2-4   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 28-74   37.8 % 8-25   32.0 % 9-18   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 12



Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: LeTourneau Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dallas
TURNOVER  by MOSER,SALLIE 09:50

09:50 STEAL  by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE
09:44 MISS JUMPER by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY
09:15 TURNOVER  by TRIOLET,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,ROBBI(in the paint) 08:52
-- REBOUND DEF by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE

08:37 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE
-- ASSIST  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY

MISS LAYUP by WEEKS,KYLIE(in the paint) 08:18
REBOUND OFF by WEEKS,KYLIE --

08:18 BLOCK  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY
MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,ROBBI(in the paint) 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRERA,GABRIELLA
07:59 TURNOVER  by BARRERA,GABRIELLA

STEAL  by WEEKS,KYLIE 07:59
TURNOVER  by MOSER,SALLIE 07:57

07:57 STEAL  by BARRERA,GABRIELLA
07:53 MISS JUMPER by TRIOLET,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,KYLIE --
MISS LAYUP by COVEY,MAKENZIE(in the paint) 07:41

07:41 BLOCK  by BARRERA,GABRIELLA
-- REBOUND DEF by BARRERA,GABRIELLA

07:29 MISS JUMPER by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE
REBOUND DEF by MOSER,SALLIE --

07:05 FOUL  by SANTOS,KAT
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 07:04

07:04 STEAL  by TRIOLET,MADISON
07:03 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,KAT(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY
TURNOVER  by COVEY,MAKENZIE 06:51

06:51 STEAL  by TRIOLET,MADISON
06:43 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,KAT(fastbreak)(in the paint)
06:43 MISS LAYUP by TRIOLET,MADISON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,KAT
MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,ROBBI(in the paint) 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRERA,GABRIELLA
06:33 MISS 3PTR by TRIOLET,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,KAT
06:19 MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,KAT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COVEY,MAKENZIE --
06:18 FOUL  by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE

SUB OUT by MOSER,SALLIE 06:17
SUB IN by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 06:17
SUB OUT by COVEY,MAKENZIE 06:17
SUB IN by FRY,FAYTH 06:17
GOOD LAYUP by CERVANTES,KAYLIN(in the paint) 06:16 2-6 H 4

06:10 MISS LAYUP by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 06:10
REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,ROBBI --
MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE
05:51 TURNOVER  by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE

STEAL  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 05:51
GOOD LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MARIANA(in the paint) 05:48 4-6 H 2

05:04 SUB OUT by SANTOS,KAT
05:04 SUB IN by MIRZA,SARAH
04:38 TURNOVER  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY



STEAL  by WEEKS,KYLIE 04:38
MISS JUMPER by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TRIOLET,MADISON
04:12 MISS JUMPER by BARRERA,GABRIELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by MIRZA,SARAH
04:08 4-8 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MIRZA,SARAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,ROBBI(in the paint) 03:47
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY

03:35 MISS 3PTR by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE
REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,KYLIE --
MISS LAYUP by WEEKS,KYLIE(in the paint) 03:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:24
FOUL  by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 03:24

03:24 MISS FT by MIRZA,SARAH(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:24 MISS FT by MIRZA,SARAH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by CERVANTES,KAYLIN --

03:24 FOUL  by MEDINA,ADRIANA
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 03:24
SUB OUT by FRY,FAYTH 03:24
SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 03:24
SUB IN by BROWN,TAYLOR 03:24
SUB IN by MOSER,SALLIE 03:24
SUB IN by UNDERWOOD,MADELINE 03:24

03:24 SUB OUT by BARRERA,GABRIELLA
03:24 SUB IN by MEDINA,ADRIANA

SUB OUT by MOSER,SALLIE 03:24
SUB OUT by BROWN,TAYLOR 03:24
SUB OUT by UNDERWOOD,MADELINE 03:24
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 03:24
SUB IN by FRY,FAYTH 03:24
SUB IN by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 03:24

03:23 FOUL  by MEDINA,ADRIANA
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 03:23
SUB OUT by FRY,FAYTH 03:23
SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 03:23
SUB IN by UNDERWOOD,MADELINE 03:23
SUB IN by MOSER,SALLIE 03:23
SUB IN by BROWN,TAYLOR 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRERA,GABRIELLA
MISS 3PTR by WEEKS,KYLIE 03:00
REBOUND OFF by WEEKS,KYLIE --
TURNOVER  by MOSER,SALLIE 02:54

02:39 MISS LAYUP by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOSER,SALLIE --

02:00 SUB OUT by MEDINA,ADRIANA
02:00 SUB IN by PODSKARBI,MARIA

MISS LAYUP by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA(in the paint) 02:00
-- REBOUND DEF by PODSKARBI,MARIA

FOUL  by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA 02:00
01:53 MISS JUMPER by MIRZA,SARAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by UNDERWOOD,MADELINE --
GOOD LAYUP by CERVANTES,KAYLIN(in the paint) 01:52 6-8 H 2
FOUL  by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA 01:47

01:46 MISS FT by PODSKARBI,MARIA
01:46 6-9 H 3 GOOD FT by PODSKARBI,MARIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by BROWN,TAYLOR 01:46
SUB IN by WEEKS,KYLIE 01:46
GOOD LAYUP by UNDERWOOD,MADELINE(in the paint) 01:23 8-9 H 1
ASSIST  by WEEKS,KYLIE --

01:22 MISS 3PTR by BARRERA,GABRIELLA



REBOUND DEF by MOSER,SALLIE --
MISS LAYUP by WEEKS,KYLIE(in the paint) 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE
FOUL  by WEEKS,KYLIE 01:21
FOUL  by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 01:18

01:06 8-10 H 2 GOOD FT by MIRZA,SARAH
01:06 8-11 H 3 GOOD FT by MIRZA,SARAH

SUB OUT by MOSER,SALLIE 01:06
SUB OUT by WEEKS,KYLIE 01:06
SUB IN by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 01:06
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 01:06
TURNOVER  by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA 00:50

00:50 STEAL  by TRIOLET,MADISON
FOUL  by UNDERWOOD,MADELINE 00:49
SUB OUT by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 00:49
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 00:49
SUB IN by BROWN,TAYLOR 00:49
SUB IN by MOSER,SALLIE 00:49

00:49 MISS FT by TRIOLET,MADISON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:49 8-12 H 4 GOOD FT by TRIOLET,MADISON
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TAYLOR(in the paint) 00:32

00:32 BLOCK  by PODSKARBI,MARIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:24 FOUL  by TRIOLET,MADISON
MISS FT by ESPINOSA,MARIANA(fastbreak) 00:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ESPINOSA,MARIANA(fastbreak) 00:24 9-12 H 3

00:16 MISS 3PTR by BARRERA,GABRIELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by PODSKARBI,MARIA

00:01 9-15 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE
-- ASSIST  by BARRERA,GABRIELLA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: LeTourneau Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dallas
SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by BROWN,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB OUT by UNDERWOOD,MADELINE 10:00
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 10:00
SUB IN by WEEKS,KYLIE 10:00
SUB IN by COVEY,MAKENZIE 10:00

10:00 SUB OUT by MIRZA,SARAH
10:00 SUB OUT by TRIOLET,MADISON
10:00 SUB IN by SANTOS,KAT
10:00 SUB IN by BARRERA,GABRIELLA
09:48 MISS LAYUP by PODSKARBI,MARIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ESPINOSA,MARIANA --
GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 09:37 12-15 H 3
ASSIST  by MOSER,SALLIE --

09:23 TURNOVER  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY
09:23 SUB OUT by PODSKARBI,MARIA
09:23 SUB IN by ZUNIGA,DESIREE

MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 09:14
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:14 SUB OUT by SANTOS,KAT
09:14 SUB IN by TRIOLET,MADISON
09:10 SUB OUT by TRIOLET,MADISON
09:10 SUB IN by SANTOS,KAT
09:04 MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,KAT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COVEY,MAKENZIE --



08:54 FOUL  by SANTOS,KAT
08:52 SUB OUT by SANTOS,KAT
08:52 SUB IN by MIRZA,SARAH

GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,ROBBI(in the paint) 08:52 14-15 H 1
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 08:38

08:24 MISS 3PTR by ZUNIGA,DESIREE
REBOUND DEF by COVEY,MAKENZIE --
MISS LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MARIANA(in the paint) 08:15
REBOUND OFF by ESPINOSA,MARIANA --
GOOD JUMPER by COVEY,MAKENZIE(in the paint) 08:12 16-15 V 1
ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,ROBBI --

07:52 MISS 3PTR by ZUNIGA,DESIREE
-- REBOUND OFF by MIRZA,SARAH

07:48 MISS LAYUP by MIRZA,SARAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,KYLIE --
MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 07:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,ROBBI(in the paint) 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MIRZA,SARAH
06:58 TURNOVER  by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE

STEAL  by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 06:58
GOOD LAYUP by WEEKS,KYLIE(in the paint) 06:39 18-15 V 3
ASSIST  by MOSER,SALLIE --

06:30 TURNOVER  by MIRZA,SARAH
STEAL  by COVEY,MAKENZIE 06:30

06:27 FOUL  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY
GOOD FT by ESPINOSA,MARIANA(fastbreak) 06:27 19-15 V 4
GOOD FT by ESPINOSA,MARIANA(fastbreak) 06:27 20-15 V 5

06:27 SUB OUT by MIRZA,SARAH
06:27 SUB IN by ARZATE,LEXI
06:27 SUB OUT by ZUNIGA,DESIREE
06:27 SUB IN by TRIOLET,MADISON

SUB OUT by COVEY,MAKENZIE 06:27
SUB IN by FRY,FAYTH 06:27

06:05 MISS JUMPER by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by MOSER,SALLIE 06:02
SUB OUT by MOSER,SALLIE 06:02
SUB IN by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 06:02

05:50 MISS JUMPER by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY

05:44 20-17 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by ARZATE,LEXI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY

MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 05:29
-- REBOUND DEF by ARZATE,LEXI

05:00 MISS 3PTR by TRIOLET,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by ARZATE,LEXI

04:58 20-19 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by ARZATE,LEXI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 04:53

04:53 STEAL  by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE
04:39 MISS 3PTR by BARRERA,GABRIELLA

REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,KYLIE --
MISS LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MARIANA(in the paint) 04:37
REBOUND OFF by ESPINOSA,MARIANA --
FOUL  by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 04:32
MISS JUMPER by FRY,FAYTH 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by ARZATE,LEXI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:30
SUB OUT by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 04:30
SUB IN by CULPEPPER,JASMINE 04:30
FOUL  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 04:27

04:21 MISS JUMPER by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by ARZATE,LEXI
04:12 20-22 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE

GOOD LAYUP by FRY,FAYTH(in the paint) 04:03 22-22
03:37 MISS LAYUP by ARZATE,LEXI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA 03:24
SUB OUT by CULPEPPER,JASMINE 03:24
MISS LAYUP by FRY,FAYTH(in the paint) 03:14

03:14 BLOCK  by ARZATE,LEXI
03:14 TURNOVER  by TRIOLET,MADISON

REBOUND OFF by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA --
TURNOVER  by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA 03:06

03:06 STEAL  by TRIOLET,MADISON
02:56 MISS 3PTR by BARRERA,GABRIELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY
02:51 MISS LAYUP by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ARZATE,LEXI
FOUL  by WEEKS,KYLIE 02:51

02:51 22-23 H 1 GOOD FT by ARZATE,LEXI
02:51 MISS FT by ARZATE,LEXI

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 02:51
SUB IN by MOSER,SALLIE 02:51
REBOUND DEF by ESPINOSA,MARIANA --

02:49 FOUL  by ARZATE,LEXI
GOOD FT by FRY,FAYTH 02:49 23-23
GOOD FT by FRY,FAYTH 02:49 24-23 V 1
SUB OUT by FRY,FAYTH 02:49
SUB IN by COVEY,MAKENZIE 02:49

02:28 TURNOVER  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY
STEAL  by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA 02:28
MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 02:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ARZATE,LEXI
02:13 24-26 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by TRIOLET,MADISON

-- ASSIST  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY
FOUL  by COVEY,MAKENZIE 02:00
TURNOVER  by COVEY,MAKENZIE 02:00

02:00 SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY
02:00 SUB OUT by ARZATE,LEXI
02:00 SUB IN by MIRZA,SARAH
02:00 SUB IN by PODSKARBI,MARIA

SUB OUT by WEEKS,KYLIE 02:00
SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 02:00
SUB IN by BROWN,TAYLOR 02:00
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 02:00

01:55 24-29 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE
-- ASSIST  by BARRERA,GABRIELLA

MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,ROBBI(in the paint) 01:20
-- REBOUND DEF by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE

01:11 24-32 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by TRIOLET,MADISON
-- ASSIST  by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE

GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,ROBBI(in the paint) 01:02 26-32 H 6
ASSIST  by COVEY,MAKENZIE --
SUB OUT by BROWN,TAYLOR 00:41
SUB IN by WEEKS,KYLIE 00:41

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: LeTourneau Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dallas
10:00 SUB OUT by MIRZA,SARAH
10:00 SUB IN by ARZATE,LEXI
10:00 SUB OUT by PODSKARBI,MARIA



10:00 SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY
SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA 10:00
SUB IN by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 10:00
FOUL  by WEEKS,KYLIE 09:53
SUB OUT by WEEKS,KYLIE 09:53
SUB IN by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA 09:53

09:45 26-35 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BARRERA,GABRIELLA
-- ASSIST  by ARZATE,LEXI

MISS JUMPER by COVEY,MAKENZIE(in the paint) 09:41
REBOUND OFF by ESPINOSA,MARIANA --
MISS LAYUP by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA(in the paint) 09:30

09:30 BLOCK  by ARZATE,LEXI
-- REBOUND DEF by ARZATE,LEXI

09:26 MISS 3PTR by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY

09:13 MISS LAYUP by TRIOLET,MADISON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE

09:13 FOUL  by ARZATE,LEXI
MISS FT by COVEY,MAKENZIE 09:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by COVEY,MAKENZIE 09:13

09:13 MISS JUMPER by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

-- REBOUND DEF by TRIOLET,MADISON
09:03 26-37 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ARZATE,LEXI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY
09:03 MISS 3PTR by TRIOLET,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY
GOOD JUMPER by COVEY,MAKENZIE 08:49 28-37 H 9
SUB OUT by MOSER,SALLIE 08:44
SUB IN by WEEKS,KYLIE 08:44
FOUL  by COVEY,MAKENZIE 08:40
SUB OUT by WEEKS,KYLIE 08:40
SUB IN by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 08:40

08:40 28-38 H 10 GOOD FT by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY
08:40 MISS FT by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by CERVANTES,KAYLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by COVEY,MAKENZIE(in the paint) 08:26 30-38 H 8
ASSIST  by CERVANTES,KAYLIN --

08:19 TURNOVER  by ARZATE,LEXI
STEAL  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 08:19
GOOD JUMPER by MARTINEZ,ROBBI(in the paint) 08:08 32-38 H 6
MISS JUMPER by COVEY,MAKENZIE 08:08
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,ROBBI --

07:55 32-40 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE
-- ASSIST  by ARZATE,LEXI

MISS LAYUP by CERVANTES,KAYLIN(in the paint) 07:26
-- REBOUND DEF by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE

FOUL  by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA 07:25
07:19 32-42 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by ARZATE,LEXI(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY
TURNOVER  by COVEY,MAKENZIE 07:02

07:02 STEAL  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY
06:35 TURNOVER  by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE

STEAL  by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 06:35
MISS LAYUP by COVEY,MAKENZIE(in the paint) 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ARZATE,LEXI
06:05 MISS 3PTR by BARRERA,GABRIELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by ARZATE,LEXI
FOUL  by COVEY,MAKENZIE 05:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:40

05:40 SUB OUT by ARZATE,LEXI



05:40 SUB IN by PODSKARBI,MARIA
SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 05:40
SUB OUT by COVEY,MAKENZIE 05:40
SUB IN by MOSER,SALLIE 05:40
SUB IN by UNDERWOOD,MADELINE 05:40

05:22 TURNOVER  by TRIOLET,MADISON
GOOD LAYUP by CERVANTES,KAYLIN(in the paint) 05:16 34-42 H 8

04:45 MISS 3PTR by BARRERA,GABRIELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by PODSKARBI,MARIA

04:43 MISS 3PTR by TRIOLET,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by UNDERWOOD,MADELINE --

04:38 MISS JUMPER by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by MIRZA,SARAH

04:38 FOUL  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY
GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 04:38 35-42 H 7
GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 04:38 36-42 H 6

04:38 SUB OUT by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE
04:38 SUB IN by MIRZA,SARAH

FOUL  by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA 04:10
03:56 MISS FT by PODSKARBI,MARIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:56 TURNOVER  by PODSKARBI,MARIA
03:56 SUB OUT by BARRERA,GABRIELLA
03:56 SUB IN by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE

SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA 03:56
SUB IN by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 03:56
TURNOVER  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 03:37

03:37 STEAL  by TRIOLET,MADISON

03:31 36-44 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by TRIOLET,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

SUB OUT by MOSER,SALLIE 03:31
SUB OUT by UNDERWOOD,MADELINE 03:31
SUB IN by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA 03:31
SUB IN by COVEY,MAKENZIE 03:31

03:22 FOUL  by PODSKARBI,MARIA
MISS FT by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 03:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MIRZA,SARAH
SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA 03:16
SUB OUT by COVEY,MAKENZIE 03:16
SUB IN by MOSER,SALLIE 03:16
SUB IN by UNDERWOOD,MADELINE 03:16

02:49 MISS JUMPER by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE

02:45 36-46 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY(in the paint)
FOUL  by MOSER,SALLIE 02:45
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 02:45
SUB IN by WEEKS,KYLIE 02:45

02:45 TURNOVER  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY
02:45 MISS FT by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WEEKS,KYLIE 02:24
REBOUND OFF by WEEKS,KYLIE --
MISS LAYUP by CERVANTES,KAYLIN(in the paint) 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MIRZA,SARAH
01:57 MISS JUMPER by MIRZA,SARAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 01:57
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by UNDERWOOD,MADELINE 01:55
SUB IN by COVEY,MAKENZIE 01:55

01:42 TURNOVER  by TEAM
01:42 SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY



01:42 SUB IN by BARRERA,GABRIELLA
MISS 3PTR by WEEKS,KYLIE 01:28
REBOUND OFF by COVEY,MAKENZIE --

01:14 FOUL  by MIRZA,SARAH
01:14 SUB OUT by TRIOLET,MADISON
01:14 SUB OUT by PODSKARBI,MARIA
01:14 SUB IN by MEDINA,ADRIANA
01:14 SUB IN by ARZATE,LEXI

GOOD FT by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 01:14 37-46 H 9
GOOD FT by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 01:14 38-46 H 8
SUB OUT by MOSER,SALLIE 01:02
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 01:02

01:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:02
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 00:56

00:46 38-47 H 9 GOOD FT by MIRZA,SARAH
00:46 38-48 H 10 GOOD FT by MIRZA,SARAH
00:45 SUB OUT by BARRERA,GABRIELLA
00:45 SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY

TURNOVER  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 00:44
00:44 STEAL  by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE
00:23 MISS 3PTR by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE
00:18 MISS JUMPER by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE

REBOUND DEF by ESPINOSA,MARIANA --
FOUL  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 00:11
TURNOVER  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 00:11

00:10 SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY
00:10 SUB IN by BARRERA,GABRIELLA
00:04 38-50 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by BARRERA,GABRIELLA

-- ASSIST  by ARZATE,LEXI

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: LeTourneau Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dallas
10:00 SUB OUT by BARRERA,GABRIELLA
10:00 SUB OUT by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE
10:00 SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY
10:00 SUB IN by TRIOLET,MADISON
09:51 FOUL  by TRIOLET,MADISON

GOOD FT by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 09:51 39-50 H 11
MISS FT by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 09:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MIRZA,SARAH
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 09:41

09:41 MISS FT by ARZATE,LEXI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:41 39-51 H 12 GOOD FT by ARZATE,LEXI
GOOD JUMPER by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 09:34 41-51 H 10
ASSIST  by WEEKS,KYLIE --

09:14 SUB OUT by MEDINA,ADRIANA
09:14 SUB IN by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE
09:14 TURNOVER  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY

MISS JUMPER by COVEY,MAKENZIE(in the paint) 09:05
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY

08:54 41-53 H 12
GOOD LAYUP by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY
GOOD LAYUP by CERVANTES,KAYLIN(in the paint) 08:44 44-53 H 9
ASSIST  by WEEKS,KYLIE --

08:44 FOUL  by ARZATE,LEXI
GOOD FT by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 08:44 42-53 H 11



SUB OUT by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 08:44
SUB IN by MOSER,SALLIE 08:44

08:32 44-56 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MIRZA,SARAH
-- ASSIST  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY

MISS 3PTR by MOSER,SALLIE 08:12
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY

07:53 44-58 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by ARZATE,LEXI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY

GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,ROBBI(in the paint) 07:42 46-58 H 12
07:42 FOUL  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY

MISS FT by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 07:42
-- REBOUND DEF by TRIOLET,MADISON

07:42 SUB OUT by ARZATE,LEXI
07:42 SUB IN by PODSKARBI,MARIA

SUB OUT by COVEY,MAKENZIE 07:42
SUB IN by FRY,FAYTH 07:42

07:28 MISS LAYUP by PODSKARBI,MARIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PODSKARBI,MARIA

07:26 46-60 H 14 GOOD TIPIN by PODSKARBI,MARIA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 07:08

07:08 STEAL  by TRIOLET,MADISON
06:57 TURNOVER  by PODSKARBI,MARIA

STEAL  by MOSER,SALLIE 06:57
06:44 SUB OUT by TRIOLET,MADISON
06:44 SUB IN by BARRERA,GABRIELLA

SUB OUT by MOSER,SALLIE 06:44
MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,ROBBI(in the paint) 06:44

06:44 BLOCK  by MIRZA,SARAH
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA 06:44
06:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:44
06:36 46-62 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PODSKARBI,MARIA
TURNOVER  by WEEKS,KYLIE 06:16

06:16 STEAL  by BARRERA,GABRIELLA
SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 06:03
SUB IN by MOSER,SALLIE 06:03

05:58 46-65 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by BARRERA,GABRIELLA
-- ASSIST  by PODSKARBI,MARIA

MISS JUMPER by WEEKS,KYLIE(in the paint) 05:34
-- REBOUND DEF by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE

FOUL  by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA 05:30
05:30 SUB OUT by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE
05:30 SUB IN by TRIOLET,MADISON

SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA 05:30
SUB OUT by WEEKS,KYLIE 05:30
SUB IN by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 05:30
SUB IN by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 05:30

05:26 MISS JUMPER by BARRERA,GABRIELLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by FRY,FAYTH(in the paint) 05:15 48-65 H 17

05:15 FOUL  by PODSKARBI,MARIA
MISS FT by FRY,FAYTH 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY
04:53 48-67 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BARRERA,GABRIELLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY
GOOD LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MARIANA(in the paint) 04:40 50-67 H 17

04:40 FOUL  by TRIOLET,MADISON
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 04:40
SUB OUT by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 04:40
SUB IN by WEEKS,KYLIE 04:40



SUB IN by BROWN,TAYLOR 04:40
GOOD FT by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 04:40 51-67 H 16

04:29 MISS 3PTR by TRIOLET,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TAYLOR --

04:23 SUB OUT by MIRZA,SARAH
04:23 SUB OUT by PODSKARBI,MARIA
04:23 SUB IN by ARZATE,LEXI
04:23 SUB IN by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE
04:23 FOUL  by PODSKARBI,MARIA

GOOD FT by FRY,FAYTH 04:23 52-67 H 15
GOOD FT by FRY,FAYTH 04:23 53-67 H 14
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:23

04:14 53-69 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by ARZATE,LEXI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TAYLOR 03:55
REBOUND OFF by MOSER,SALLIE --
MISS JUMPER by MOSER,SALLIE(in the paint) 03:53
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TAYLOR 03:45

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by WEEKS,KYLIE 03:41
SUB OUT by FRY,FAYTH 03:41
SUB IN by COVEY,MAKENZIE 03:41
SUB OUT by WEEKS,KYLIE 03:41
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 03:41

03:14 53-71 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE
MISS JUMPER by MOSER,SALLIE 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE
02:37 MISS JUMPER by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ESPINOSA,MARIANA --
02:30 FOUL  by BARRERA,GABRIELLA

SUB OUT by BROWN,TAYLOR 02:30
SUB IN by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 02:30
GOOD FT by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 02:30 54-71 H 17
MISS FT by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 02:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ARZATE,LEXI
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 02:26
SUB OUT by COVEY,MAKENZIE 02:26
SUB IN by FRY,FAYTH 02:26

02:03 MISS LAYUP by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRY,FAYTH --
MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE
01:45 MISS LAYUP by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CERVANTES,KAYLIN --
MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRERA,GABRIELLA

01:24 54-73 H 19
GOOD LAYUP by TRIOLET,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARRERA,GABRIELLA
SUB OUT by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 01:22
SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 01:22
SUB IN by CULPEPPER,JASMINE 01:22
SUB IN by LAURENCE,KATHRYN 01:22
SUB IN by UNDERWOOD,MADELINE 01:22
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:22

01:22 SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY
01:22 SUB OUT by ARZATE,LEXI
01:22 SUB OUT by TRIOLET,MADISON
01:22 SUB OUT by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE
01:22 SUB IN by PODSKARBI,MARIA
01:22 SUB IN by ZUNIGA,DESIREE
01:22 SUB IN by CASILLAS,AIRIAL



01:22 SUB IN by TAFOYA,YZABELLA
SUB OUT by MOSER,SALLIE 01:22
SUB OUT by FRY,FAYTH 01:22
SUB IN by BROWN,TAYLOR 01:22

01:18 SUB OUT by BARRERA,GABRIELLA
01:18 SUB IN by MEDINA,ADRIANA

TURNOVER  by BROWN,TAYLOR 01:09
01:08 TURNOVER  by CASILLAS,AIRIAL
01:04 FOUL  by PODSKARBI,MARIA

GOOD FT by CULPEPPER,JASMINE 01:04 55-73 H 18
GOOD FT by CULPEPPER,JASMINE 01:04 56-73 H 17
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 01:04
SUB IN by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 01:04

01:00 TURNOVER  by CASILLAS,AIRIAL
STEAL  by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 01:00
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TAYLOR(in the paint) 00:50
REBOUND OFF by UNDERWOOD,MADELINE --
GOOD LAYUP by UNDERWOOD,MADELINE(in the paint) 00:49 58-73 H 15

00:35 MISS 3PTR by MEDINA,ADRIANA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CULPEPPER,JASMINE 00:19
REBOUND OFF by CULPEPPER,JASMINE --

00:18 FOUL  by MEDINA,ADRIANA
MISS FT by CULPEPPER,JASMINE 00:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CULPEPPER,JASMINE 00:18 59-73 H 14

00:15 TURNOVER  by CASILLAS,AIRIAL
STEAL  by CULPEPPER,JASMINE 00:15
MISS 3PTR by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by ZUNIGA,DESIREE
00:00 MISS JUMPER by TAFOYA,YZABELLA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


